Curspsillo

Region IV Cursillo Spring Encounter
April 12-13, 2024
Hosted by the Diocese of Springfield/Cape Girardeau, MO

THE WAY

Friday, April 12, 2024

4:00 p.m. Registration Opens Springfield/CG

6:00 p.m. Dinner

6:45 p.m. Welcome and Housekeeping Springfield/CG
Introductions Region IV Team

7:00 p.m. Spiritual Keynote: Fr. Alex Waraksa

8:00 p.m. Ultreya: Springfield/CG

e Come Holy Spirit Prayer

e Group Reunion

e Ultreya Witness

e Ultreya Echoes

e Ultreya Spiritual Summation
e Thanksgiving Prayer

e Announcements

e De Colores (Verses 1, 3 ,5)

9:00 p.m. Break
9:15 p.m. Evening Prayers Springfield/CG




7:30 a.m.
7:45 a.m.
8:45a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.

11:15a.m.
11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

Saturday, April 13, 2024

Morning Prayers
Breakfast
Welcome and any New Introductions
The Essential Three Encounters of the Cursillo
Rollo, Discussion and Sharing
Break
Encounter with Self/Thursday and Friday
Rollo, Discussion and Sharing
Break
Encounter with Christ/Saturday
Rollo and Discussion
Lunch (De Colores: verses 1, 3, 5)
Encounter with Others/Sunday
Rollo, Discussion and Sharing
Break
Encounter with Friendship
Region IV Secretariat Meeting
Secretary’s Report
Treasurer’s Report
Diocesan Reports
National News
Topics for Discussion
Prepare for Mass
Holy Mass
Dinner
Open Discussion and “Q and A”
Evaluation Sheets and Feedback Session
What will you take back to your diocese?

Linda Ketzner

Jennifer Burger

Darryl Menning

Bernadette Charlton

Jennifer Burger

Fr. Coon

What topics would you suggest for the next encounter?

Fiesta at the Camp Fire




